submersible pump is required to operate the WWTP; and 
WHEREAS, this is a specialized FLYGT replacement part; and 
WHEREAS, the vendor is Fleet Pump and Service Group, 6 International Drive, 

STE 210, Rye Brook, NY 10573. At a cost that will not exceed Fifteen Thousand Two 
Hundred and Two Dollars ($15,202.00) for the specialized replacement equipment, a 
Flygt submersible pump, this equipment is of critical importance to the Village WWTP; 
and 

WHEREAS, the replacement part purchase is a Type II action pursuant to 6 
N.Y.C.R.R. §617.5(c) (26) and therefore no further SEQRA review is required. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Administrator is hereby 
authorized to purchase a replacement part from Fleet Pump and Service Group, 6 
International Drive, STE 210, Rye Brook, NY 10573. At a cost that will not exceed 
Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred and Two Dollars ($15,202.00), and further authorizes 
the Treasurer's office to make necessary fund transfers. 

The next meeting of the Board of Trustees will be Tuesday, December 2, 2025 at 
6:00PM.  

On the motion of Trustee Sabia and seconded by Trustee Dolan, a motion was made at